INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Read and understand all of the instructions and
safety information in this manual before operat-
ing or servicing this tool.
Register this product at www.TempoCom.com
52040482  REV14          © 2021 Tempo Communications Inc. 10/21
OPM510 • OPM520
Fiber Optic Power Meter

8
Introduction
Model Designations
The fiberTOOLS instruments incorporate different types of interfaces
and must be used with the compatible adapters.
fiberTOOLS Individual Instruments
OPM510  InGaAs Optical Power Meter
OPM520  InGaAs Optical Power Meter with high power
       measurement range
SLS520   1310/1550nm Laser Source with SC connector
SLS525   850/1300nm LED Source with SC connector
SLS530   1310/1490/1550nm Laser Source with SC connector
SLS535   1310/1550/1625nm Laser Source with SC connector
SLS536   1310/1550/1650nm Laser Source with SC connector
fiberTOOLS Instruments Kits
SM DUAL KIT    OPM510 & SLS520
SM DUAL KIT HP    OPM520 & SLS520
MM DUAL KIT     OPM510 & SLS525
SM T PON KIT     OPM510 & SLS530
SM T 1625 KIT    OPM510 & SLS535
SM T 1650 KIT    OPM510 & SLS536
SM T PON KIT HP   OPM520 & SLS530
SM T 1625 KIT HP  OPM520 & SLS535
SM T 1650 KIT HP  OPM520 & SLS536
SMMMKIT-T      OPM510, SLS520 & SLS525
SMMMKIT-M     OPM520, SLS520 & SLS525
Tempo Communications OPM Adapters
SC-OPM   SC Adapter
LC-OPM   LC Adapter
FC-OPM   FC Adapter
ST-OPM   ST Adapter
OPM510 • OPM520 • SLS520 • SLS525 • SLS530 • SLS535 • SLS536
9
Tempo Communications SLS Adapters
SC-Source   SC/UPC Adapter
LC-Source   LC/UPC Adapter
FC-Source   FC/UPC Adapter
ST-Source   ST/UPC Adapter
Tempo Communications Accessories
CC-1       Carry Case, Single Instrument
PS-100      External Power Supply
CC-2-3       Carry Case, Dual & Triple Instrument
Unpacking and Inspection
All fiberTOOLS instruments have been carefully inspected before
shipment. When received, the shipping carton should contain the items
listed below:
• 1 fiberTOOLS instrument
• 1 Soft Carry Case
• 1 Quick Reference Card
Please account for and inspect each item while unpacking and prepar-
ing the instrument for use.
If the instrument received is damaged, contact Tempo
Communications.
Keep the shipping carton in case re-shipment is required for any
reason.
Do not discard this product or throw away!
For recycling information, go to www.TempoCom.com.
All specifications are nominal and may change as design improvements occur.
Tempo Communications Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from
misapplication or misuse of its products.
fiberTOOLS is a trademark of Tempo Communications Inc.
Do not discard this product or throw away!
For recycling information, go to www.TempoCom.com.
10
Specifications
(1) The lower limit of 850nm measurement is -60 dBm for OPM510.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
OPM
 MODEL OPM510 OPM520
Cal. Wavelength 850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550,1625nm
Measure range -65 ~ +10(1)dBm -50 ~ +27dBm